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refusal of Government to place orders for the products;

(b) if so, the reasons for reducing’ denying the order for products; and

(c) whether Government will place orders to the Hindustan Latex?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (SHRI SALEEM I1Q-
BAL SHERVANI): (a) No, Sir. Orders are placed on M/s Hindustan Latex Ltd. in terms of the policy of purchase perference.

(b) Question does not arise, in view of reply to (a) above.

(c) Orders will be placed in terms of
|po]icy of purchase Preference.

- Setting up of a bench of Karnataka High
Court at Guibarga

3577. SHR1 GUNDAPPA KORWAR:
Will the Minister of LAW AND JUS-TICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are awase that Government of Karnataka had taken a decision in 1992 for setting up of bench of Karnataka High Court at Guibarga;
and

(b) whether Government have taken any decision for setting up of bench at Gulbarga and if not, by when a decision is proposed to be taken and implemented?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS,
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT AND
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (SHRI
RAMAKANT D. KHALAP): (a) and
(b) The Government of Karnataka had sent a proposal for the establishment of a bench of the Karnataka High Court at Hubli-Dharwad. In his letter dated 25.7.95, the then Chief Minister of Karnataka stated that on 28.5.92, the State Government had decided to recommend
|for the establishment of another bench of
the High Court at Gulbarga. However, no such proposal has been received from the State Government in consultation with the High Court. As such, 1t is not possible for the: Central Government to consider the question of establishment of a High Court bench at CGulbarga.
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